
elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp
elp

FH

post

post

post

post

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

sign

sign

sign

sign

pipe

bol

bol

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

bt

gas

Z3
54.275

Z2
51.244

Z4
54.604

Z11
55.190

Z5
54.913

Z6
55.148 Z12

57.049

Z7
55.125

Z8
55.000

Z9
55.148

Z10
55.123

Z13
58.048

Z14
56.089

Z15
53.807

Z16
53.564

Z17
52.254

Z18
50.430

Z19
49.886

Z20
49.980Z1

50.000

Z21
49.007

55.17

55.16

54
.9

0 55.15
55.10

54.88 54.28

54
.7

6

55
.0

5

54.94

54.83

54.88

55.00

54
.99

54.92

54.94

55.09

55
.2

4

54.66

54.41

55
.4

0

56.03

55.99

54.71

54.63

54.78

54.50

54.56

54.72

54.38

54.49

54.80

54.92

54.58

54.24

54.21

54.08

54.0353.50

53.17

52.62

51.99

52.68

53.37

53.99

51.75

51.70

51.84

52.35

53
.0

8

53
.7

4

53
.8

6

53
.7

0

54.04
54.14 54.25

54.29
54.30

54.27

54.12

54.05

54
.07

53
.8

7

53
.2

6

52
.5

4

51
.8

2

51.17

51.81

51.73
52.61

52.60

53.59 53
.3

8
53

.6
6

53
.9

6

54.16

54.41

54
.2

0
54

.2
7

54.33

55.07

55.23

54.90

54.24

53.64

54.26

53
.9

3
54

.3
0

54.64

54.90

54
.6

0
55

.1
7

55
.2

1

51.28

51.31

51.90

52.88

53.55

53.99

53
.87

53
.74

53
.6

4

52
.6

7

52
.9

8

52
.4

1

52
.0

6

51
.7

6
51

.6
2

51
.3

051
.3

0

55.14

54.83

54.96

55.11

55.11

54.91

54
.9

0

55.18

54.91

54
.9

7
54

.9
2

54
.8

4
54

.7
3 54.79

54.68

54
.6

8

54
.6

8

54
.6

7

54.72

54
.7454.66

54
.49

54.41

54.57

54.56

54.50

54.3354.44

54.34

54.26

54.14

53.98

54.39

54.28
54.00

53.92

53.96
54.07

54.40

54.4054.39

54.41

54.42
54.40

53.98
54.34

54.71

54
.8

0

54
.8

1

54.83

53
.91

53
.97

53
.43

53
.51

54.11

53
.58

53
.69

54.26

54
.8

4

54
.8

4 54.75

54.70
54.76

54.84

54.84
54.91

55.03

54.95

54.78

54.85

54.86

54.94

54.97

54
.98

54.95

54
.94

54
.9

5
54

.9
7

54.97

54
.9

8

55
.00

54.92

54.93

55.13

54.90 54.92

54.98

54.64

54.54

55.00

54.93

54.32

54.17

54.18
53.68

53.70

53.68

55
.0

4

55
.1

7
55

.1
8

55
.1

9

55.13

55.1455.10

55
.0

9

55.12
55.13 55.15 55.15

55.09

55.12

55
.1

4

54
.9

5

55
.0

7

55
.1

2

55.12

55
.0

5

55
.1

1

57.07
57.03

56.73

56
.50

56
.0

6

56.66

55
.9

8

56.62

57.14

56.99

57.51

58.10 58.29

57.12 57.14

58.26 58.05

57.10 57.10 57.12

58.30
57.28

58.53
59.00 59.03

59.1259.02

58.95

58.87
58.81

58.80

57.10

58.88

58.20

55.11 55.16

55
.0

8

55
.0

7

55.05

55
.0

4

54.91

54
.9

2
55

.9
8

56.52

56.90

57.49

57.8057.81

57.89

57.82

58.62

58.71

58
.50

57
.82

57
.54

56.34

55.00

55.07

55.19

55
.16

54
.9

7

55.13

55.10

55.06

55.07

55.44

55.15

55.07

54.99

55.12

55
.0

8

54.95

55.13

55
.1

5

55
.1

5

55
.1

5

55
.1

5

55
.1

6

55
.1

4

57
.34

57
.29

57
.1

257
.1

3
56

.6
7

56
.5

4

55
.1

4

55
.1

1

55
.1

3

56
.0

1
56

.0
0

55
.6

2

55
.0

8
55

.1
9

55.20

54
.9

7

57.4957.49

57.39
57.45

57.37

57.09

56.73

56.55

55
.48

57.21

57.20

57.28
57.37

57.32

56.89

56.86

57
.0

8

57.26
57.41

57.50 57.63

57.77 57
.8

9

57.80

57.51
57.65

58.61 58.45 58.45
58.42 58.36

59.03 58.88 58.77 58.79
58.54

58.32

57.43

57.12

56.68

56.66

56.85

56.27
55.75

55.17

55.36

55.15

55.26

55.47

55.00

55.42

55.62

55.60

55.00

55.58

54.99

55.56

54
.9

6

54
.98

55.05

56.89

57.83

57.51

57
.94

57.69

58.0757.77 58.00

57.74

57.58
57.52

57.23 57.03

57.42

57
.00

57.69
58.03

58.12

58.05
57.6858.16

58.01 57.82

57.31

57.26

57
.1

6

57
.3

9
57

.0
6

57
.3

3
56

.96

56
.70

57
.87

58.0058.03

56.88

57.17

56.95
56.43

55.50

54.8155.04
55.39

55.38

56.08

55.93

56.71
56.74

56.60

56.32

56.28

56.20
56.22

56.52

55.96

55.53

54
.7

4

55.03

55.23

55.56

55.93

56.32 56.31

55.88

55.42

54.45

54.8254
.88

54.03

53.90

53.85

53.83

54.16

54
.16

54
.0054

.50

54
.18

53
.79

53.71

53
.7

0

53.70
53.65

53
.63

53
.96

54.16
54.26

53
.9

2

53
.61

53.85

54.07

54.7054.62

53.62

53.61 53.62

53.65

53.65
53.69

53
.7

6
53

.7
9

53.80

53.8053.79

53.78

53.74

53
.6

3

53.62

53.67

54.79

54.24

53.86

53.82

53.83

53.94

54.21

54.14

53.92

54.70

54.43

53.68

54.42

53.69

54.18

53.75

53.11
53.11

53.43

52.69

53
.18

52.43

52
.38

53.27

52
.43

53.31

53.63

52
.05

53
.26

53.59

53.61

53.70

53.80

53.47

51
.68

51.22

53.01

53.51

53.23
53.25

53.07

53.22

53.27

52.93

52.64

52.22

52.71

53
.4

3

53.6553.66

53.65

53.51

53.61

53.61

53.59

53.28

53.59

53.65
53.52

53.5453.65

53.66

53
.5

3

53
.2

9

53
.6

2

53
.5

5

53
.1

3

53
.1

153
.4

9

53
.7154

.09

54
.00

53
.57

54.36

54.28

54.44

54.13

54.69

54.79

54.63

54.59

55.01
55.07

55.01

52.84

52.92

52.69

52.63

52.22

52.08

51.35

51.75

52.05

51.89
52.05

52
.3

652
.6

7

52.28

52.75

52.48

51
.11

51
.08

51.14

50.95
51.12

51
.03

50
.65

50.92

51.78

51.59

52.15

53
.77

54
.19

54
.16

53
.79

53
.1

253
.5

6

53.23
53.01

52.67

54.23
53.67

53.5253.48

53.65

50
.31

50.66

51.35

52.12

52.07

51.25

50.40

50
.10

49
.57

50.20

51.00

52.03

52.74

52.90
53.38

53.28

52.82

50.13

50.67

50.02

50.03

50.21

51.46

52.13

52.41

52
.02

50.51

51
.74

51
.46

50
.31

51.67

50
.19

51
.27

49
.9751
.11

50
.9

0
50

.04

50
.0

750
.7

1

50
.62

50.22

50
.4

1

50.07

50.08

50.11

50.23

49.94

49.93

50.06

49.96

49.86

49
.81

49
.78

49
.74

49.94

49.98

50
.0

0

49
.8

5

49.86

50
.0

5

50.07

50.07

50.03

49.96

49.92

49.87

49.79

49
.30

49
.39

49.02

48
.98

49.73
49.60

49
.7

5

49.66

49.71

48
.59

48
.60

48
.47

48
.16

49.78

49.88

49.83

49.48

49
.6

2

53.48

53
.5

3

53
.59

52.95

53.00

53.77
53.76

52.81
52.80

53.33

53.97

53.63
53.60 53.49

53
.39

52.69

52.58

52.14

51.08

50.01

53.02

52.12

52.74

49.6949.78

48.96

48.96

49.18
49.21 49.30

49.21

49.14

49.26

49.60

49.82

49
.1

9

48.32

48.70

47.92
47.79

47.60

47.40

48.52

48.72
49.13

49.37

49.2848.93

49.76

47
.92

47
.63

47
.28

47
.25

48.62

49.21

49
.2

7
49

.7
9

49
.8

649
.5

6

49
.9

2
50

.0
6

50
.6

1
51

.0
3

51
.0

7

50
.8

5

51.50

50.84 50
.8

8

50
.5

6

50
.1

950.32

49
.9

1

50.06
50.16

50.31

50.73

51.35

52.15

52
.0

8
51

.6
9

51.37

51
.2

8

50.97

50
.6

3

50
.3

4

50
.1

1

49
.9

0

49
.8

0

49
.3

6

50
.0

2

49
.5

6

49
.0

6
48

.8
6

48
.2

6

48
.4

7

47
.7

8
47

.5
9

47
.5

4
47

.8
8

48
.4

9

48
.2

3

48.32

48
.3

6

48
.5

7

48
.7

8
48

.8
6

50.0150.21

50
.20

50
.12

50.20

50.22

50.27

50.07

49.95

49.89

49.44

49.38

49.52

49
.1

6

49.48

50.21

50.77

51.54

50.81

50.04

49.76

49.42

49.40

49.40 49.64

49.41

49.60

49.92

50.36

50.17

49.93

50.67

51.15

50.91

50.40

50
.66

50.04

49.43

49.39

49
.40

49.42
49.71

49
.4

3

49
.2

3

49.29

49.45

49.61

49
.8

2

49
.6

9

49
.7

0

49
.5

0

49
.1

4

50.41

50.31

50.52

50.82

50.74

50.95

51.19

50.70

50.40

49
.3

5
49

.39

49.55

48
.7

7

49.25

49.24

49
.1

149.19

49.09

49.69

49.21

48.99

48.63

48.94

48.55

48.17

47.98

48.39

49
.1

4
48

.7
0

49.46

50
.9

9

50.86

51.23

51.53

51.96

52
.1

4
52

.6
1

52
.8

052.53

52.97

53.48

54.05

54.33

51.91

51.3051.23

51
.4

0

51.62

51.85

53.63

53.30

52.69

51.97

52.32

53.22
53.23

53.00

52.34

51.52

51.95

51.57

51.06

50.97

51.43

53
.2

0
53

.4
9

53.71

52.65

54.95
54.94

54
.9

8

54.89

54
.8

6

54
.8

0

54.78

54.78

54.97

54.95

54.95

51.59
51.68

52.14
52.93

53
.3

1
53

.5
2

53
.6

4

48
.6

4

55.39

55.39

concrete

wood fe
nce

1.9m high

concrete
fence

ga
te

br
ick

pi
lla

r

br
ick

pi
lla

r

sto
ne

 w
al

l

st
on

e 
wal

l

grass

grass

grass

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

tarmac
driveway

tarm
ac

drivew
ay

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

tarmac
car park

tarmac
car park

tarmac

tarmac

pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e
1.

85
m

 h
ig

h

wood fence
1.25m high

sto
ne

 w
al

l

sto
ne

 w
all

tarm
ac footpath

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

concrete
paving

concrete paving

co
nc

re
te

 p
av

ing
grass

grass

grass

grassgrass

grass

ov
er

gr
ow

n
pla

nt
ing

BT

concrete
ramp

brick wall

brick
wall

metal stairs concrete platform
to first floor door

garage

wood
fence

stone
wall

concrete
block wall

concrete

ta
rm

ac

tarmac
car park

tarmac
car park

concrete block

wall 2.0m high

pa
lis

ad
e f

en
ce

1.5
m hi

gh

pa
lis

ad
e f

en
ce

1.5
m hi

gh

co
nc

re
te 

po
st

& w
ire

 fe
nc

e

co
nc

re
te 

po
st

& w
ire

 fe
nc

e

co
nc

re
te 

po
st

& w
ire

 fe
nc

e

sto
ne

 w
all

st
on

e 
w

al
l

st
on

e
w

al
l

sto
ne

wall

stone w
all

stone slab
steps

woo
d f

en
ce

1.9
m hi

gh

foo
t o

f b
an

k

foot o
f b

ank

stone
wall

stone wall

sto
ne

 w
all

st
on

e 
w

al
l

stone wall

sto
ne w

all

sto
ne

 w
all

stone
wall

stump

stump

stump

stumpstump

gravel

gravel

st
on

e 
w

al
l

stone wall

sto
ne

 w
all

sto
ne

 w
all

stone w
all

st
on

e 
w

al
l

channel

steps

slabs

ste
ps

concrete

concrete

concrete

steps

planting

planting

planting

gr
ee

nh
ou

se

shed

gas

concrete
ch

ai
n 

lin
k 

fe
nc

e

ch
ai

n 
lin

k 
fe

nc
e

palisade fence
1.85m high

st
on

e 
wal

l

concrete post & wire

fence 1.45m high

co
nc

re
te

 p
os

t &
 w

ire
fe

nc
e 

1.
45

m
 h

ig
h

stone
wall

brick
wall

brick
wall

metalstairs

ramp

concrete

tarmac

concrete
ramp

ch
an

ne
l

ke
rb

dr
op

ke
rb

wood
shelter

co
nc

re
te

ra
m

p

ra
m

p co
nc

re
te

concrete

ke
rb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

drop

kerb

dr
op

 ke
rb

sto
ne

 w
all

block
wall

plants

plants

stone walls
with planting

bricksetts

co
nc

re
te

 st
ep

s

concrete

ramp

BT

bl
oc

k 
w

al
l

channel

channel

channel

step

concrete
ramp

concrete
ramp

tarmac

ta
rm

ac

tar
mac

w
oo

d 
fe

nc
e

co
nc

re
te

ch
annel

channel

ramp

stone wall

stone
wall

co
nc

re
te 

ste
ps

concrete path

part buried
slabs

concrete

sto
ne

wall

stone wall
concrete

ste
p

stone wall
palisade fence

palisade fence

palisade fence

chain link fence

chain link fence

stonewall

sto
ne

 w
all

stonewall

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass / plants

grass

planting

tre
e 

lea
ns

to
 h

er
e

CL 4
9.3

3
IL

 48
.2

8

CL 4
9.3

6
IL

 47
.3

1

CL 4
9.

43
IL 

47
.57

CL 5
4.9

5
IL 

54
.21

IL(
a)

 54
.36

CL 
55

.0
3

IL
 5

4.
38

CL 5
4.9

3
IL 

54
.05

CL 5
4.7

0
IL 

53
.76

CL 
55

.0
2

IL
 5

3.
50

CL 
54

.9
1

IL
 5

4.
31

CL 5
4.9

5
IL 

53
.61

gas

CL 5
4.9

2
IL 

53
.24

IL(
a)

 53
.32

CL 55.13
IL 54.56

CL 55.12
IL 54.31

CL 5
5.1

0
IL 

54
.05

CL 55.13
IL 54.39

CL 55.10
IL 54.36

CL 54.99
IL 54.29

IL(a) 54.38

CL 5
5.

15
IL

 5
4.

63
CL 5

5.1
7

IL 
54

.58

CL 5
5.

15
IL

 54
.8

2

CL 55.14
IL 54.66

step level55.42

ro
of

 le
ve

l 6
2.

33

step level
55.17

ste
p 

lev
el

55
.1

8

step level
55.14

ste
p 

lev
el

55
.0

9

ste
p 

lev
el

55
.2

2

ste
p l

ev
el

55
.1

7

ste
p l

ev
el

55
.2

1

ste
p 

lev
el

55
.2

1

step level
55.75

eaves level
60.84

ridge level
65.07

rid
ge

 le
ve

l
68

.65

ea
ve

s l
ev

el
63

.78

step level
49.57

ea
ve

s l
ev

el
54

.98

steps

ridge 66.69

eaves 64.05

rid
ge

 6
4.

68

ea
ve

s 
61

.9
0

ridge 59.62
eaves 58.04
dpc 55.60

rid
ge

 56
.58

ea
ve

s 5
5.0

3

rid
ge

 56
.9

3

ea
ve

s 5
5.

39

rid
ge

 5
5.

55
ea

ve
s 

54
.1

2

rid
ge

 5
5.

02
ea

ve
s 

53
.6

0

rid
ge

 5
4.

49
ea

ve
s 

53
.0

9

rid
ge

 5
3.

70
ea

ve
s 

52
.2

9

rid
ge

 5
3.

00
ea

ve
s 

51
.5

9

rid
ge

 5
2.

25
ea

ve
s 

50
.8

0

top of tree
67.30

top of tree
70.40

top of tree
74.60

top of tree
75.00

top of tree
63.40

top of tree
65.00

top of tree
64.00

water

10
0f

ws

10
0f

ws

100

100fws

100
(a)

150

100

10
0

10
0

100

10
0

10
0

150

150 combined

100 15
0 c

om
bin

ed

15
0 

co
m

bin
ed

225 com
bined

225

150 com
bined

225

15
0 

(a
)

15
0

100

100

100
>

100

10
0

10
0

10
0

10
0 100

100(a)

100

10
0

10
0

>100

10
0 >

100

10
0

150

10
0

CL 54.84
IL 54.44

CL 50.84
IL 49.89

>
225

com
bined

58
.00

58.00

57.00

57.00

56.00

56.00

55.00

55.00

54.00

54.00

54.00

53.00

53
.0

0

53.0053.00

48
.00

49.00

49
.0

0

49.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

48.00

52.00

52.00

52.0052.00

51.00

51.00

51.00

bt

7-12

13-18

19-24

25-30

31-36

p1

p2

p3

p4

p5

p19
p20

p21

p28
p27

p26
p25

p24p29
p30

p31
p32

p33

p38
p37

p36
p35

p34
p6

p9

p10

p11

p12

p13

p14

p15

p16

p17

p18

p22
p23

Bin Store

p7

p8

1-6

Type A

Type B

Type B

Type B

Type B

Type B

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

TOTAL CATCHMENT

7RWDO�,PSHUPHDEOH�$UHD� ������KD

3URSRVHG�'LVFKDUJH�5DWHV

��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ���\U  �����O�V
��LQ����\U����  �����O�V

3URSRVHG� GLVFKDUJH� UDWHV� GR� QRW
UHVXOW� LQ� D� WRWDO� LQFUHDVH� LQ� 6W
UXQRII� IURP� WKH� VLWH� DQG� LQWR� WKH
H[LVWLQJ� VWRUP� VHZHU� LQ� 'ZU�<U�
)HOLQ�5RDG�

2ULILFH� &RQWURO� &KDPEHU� WR
UHVWULFW�6W�IORZV�IURP�WKH�VLWH
�$SSUR[������PP�RULILFH�∅�

Tanked Permeable Paving to
provide attenuation storage

Water Butts to be used
where feasible / accessible

Rain Gardens to be
introduced where feasible

)&

([LVWLQJ� &RPELQHG� 6HZHU� WR� EH
UHWDLQHG� WR� DFFRPPRGDWH� IRXO� IORZV
IURP�SURSRVHG�GHYHORSPHQW�

$OO� H[LVWLQJ� 6W� IORZV� WR� EH� UHPRYHG
IURP�FRPELQHG�V\VWHP

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

FH

post

post

st

st

sign

sign

sign

sign

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

bt

Z3
54.275

Z2
51.244

Z20
49.980Z1

50.000

Z22
47.049

Z1A
53.521

Z26
49.522

Z21
49.007

55.17

55.16

54
.9

0 55.15
55.10

54.88 54.28

54
.7

6

55
.2

4

54.66

54.41

55
.4

0

54.92

54.58

54.24

54.21

54.08

54.0353.50

53.17

52.62

51.99

52.68

53.37

53.99

51.75

51.70

51.84

52.35

53
.0

8

53
.7

4

53
.8

6

53
.7

0

54.04
54.14 54.25

54.29
54.30

54.27

54.12

54
.07

53
.8

7

53
.2

6

52
.5

4

51
.8

2

51.17

51.81

51.73
52.61

52.60

53.59 53
.3

8
53

.6
6

53
.9

6

54.16

54.41

54
.2

0
54

.2
7

54.33

55.07

55.23

54.90

54.24

53.64

54.26

53
.9

3
54

.3
0

54.64

54.90

54
.6

0
55

.1
7

55
.2

1

51.28

51.31

51.90

52.88

53.55

52
.6

7

52
.9

8

52
.4

1

52
.0

6

51
.7

6
51

.6
2

51
.3

051
.3

0

55.18

55.20

54
.9

7

51
.11

50
.9

0
50

.04

50
.0

750
.7

1

50
.62

50.22

50
.4

1

50.07

50.08

50.11

50.23

49.94

49.93

50.06

49.74

49.94

49.98

50
.0

0

49
.8

5

49.86

50
.0

5

50.07

50.07

50.03

49.6949.78

48.96

48.96

49.18
49.21 49.30

49.21

48.32

48.70

47.92
47.79

47.60

47.40

48.52

48.72
49.13

49.37

49.2848.93

49.76

47
.28

47
.25

48.62

49.21

49
.2

7
49

.7
9

49
.8

649
.5

6

49
.9

2
50

.0
6

50
.6

1
51

.0
3

51
.0

7

50
.8

5

51.50

50.84 50
.8

8

50
.5

6

50
.1

950.32

49
.9

1

50.06
50.16

50.31

50.73

51.35

52.15

52
.0

8
51

.6
9

51.37

51
.2

8

50.97

50
.6

3

50
.3

4

50
.1

1

49
.9

0

49
.8

0

49
.3

6

50
.0

2

49
.5

6

49
.0

6
48

.8
6

48
.2

6

48
.4

7

47
.7

8
47

.5
9

47
.2

2
46

.8
7

46
.3

6

46
.6

7

46
.73

46
.6

6

46.93 46
.1

7

46
.08

46.06

45
.8

6
45

.9
0

46
.2

9

46
.2

4

46
.6

2

47
.1

746
.8

3

47
.5

4
47

.8
8

48
.4

9

48
.2

3

48.32

48
.3

6

48
.5

7

48
.7

8
48

.8
6

50.0150.21

50
.20

50
.1

2

50.20

50.22

50.27

50.07

49.95

49.89

49.44

49.38

49.52

49
.1

6

49.48

50.21

50.77

51.54

50.81

50.04

49.76

49.42

49.40

49.40 49.64

49.41

49.60

49.92

50.36

50.17

49.93

50.67

51.15

50.91

50.40

50
.66

50
.1

4

50.11

50.04

49.43

49.39

49
.40

49.42
49.71

49
.4

3

49
.2

3

49.29

49.45

49.61

49
.8

2

49
.6

9

49
.7

0

49
.5

0

49
.1

4

50.41

50.31

50.52

50.82

50.74

50.95

51.19

50.70

50.40

49
.35

49
.3

8

49
.28

49
.39

49.55

49.45

49
.3

9

48
.7

7

48
.2

8

48
.1

3

47
.97

49.25

49.24

49.28

49.38

49.30

49
.1

149.19

49.31

49.35

49.40

49
.40

49.41

49
.4

1

49
.4

1

49
.4

1

49
.4

3

49.09

49.69

49.21

48.99

48.63

48.94

48.55

48.17

47.98

48.39

47.66

47.88
48.02

48
.9

4

49
.05

49
.1

4

48
.2

8

49
.3

9

49
.5

8

49
.4

2

48
.7

0

49
.27

47.61

48.33

49
.3

4

49
.2

0

49.14

49.11

48.7648.63

48.80

48.81

48.01

47.85

47.62

47.42

47
.64

47
.70

48
.3

8
47

.89

47
.5

2

46
.95

46
.5646.44

46.57

46.83

47
.46

46
.94

46.38
46.26

46.17

46.95

46.92

46.91
46.40

46.40

46.58

47.26

47.04
47.04

47.06

47.26

47.29

47.59

47.73

49.40

49
.40

49.56

49
.3

8

49
.52

49.42

49.30

49
.5

7

49.16

49.27

49
.3

5

49.30

49.37

49.39

49
.3

9

49
.3

5

49.37

50.56

49.54

49.51

49.40

51.15

50.59

53.23

53.26

49.46

49.43

49
.47

49
.4

4

50
.9

6

50
.9

9

50.86

50
.91

49.70

49
.44

49.53

49
.48

49.51

49
.4

4

49
.46

49.51

49.56

49.54

49.46

49.39

49.50

49.49

49.55

49.56

49.59

49.79

49.7849.60

50.53

50.56
49.61

49.59

50.58

49.5550.51

51.26

51.73

52.44

51.91

52.23

53.13

53.34

52.22

50.81

52.37

50.95

53.27

50.69

49.41

49.51

49.46

49
.44

49.42

49.50

49
.33

49
.5

5

49
.5

7

49
.56

49
.58

49.53

49
.53

49
.5

0

49.50

49.55

50.46

51.23

51.53

51.96

52
.1

4
52

.6
1

52
.8

052.53

52.97

53.48

54.05

54.33

54.45

54.82

54
.6

8

54
.3

2

54
.1

4

53.92

53.70

53.59
53.52

53.40

52.94

52.49

51.91

51.3051.23

51
.4

0

51.62

51
.4

3

51.85

52.27

51.57

52.81

53.23

53.18

53.47

53.52

53
.4

8

53.36
53.26

53.2853.39

53.40

53.27

53
.2

6

53
.3

3

53.34

53.38

53.52

53.77

54
.0

0

54
.3

0

54
.5

4

54
.3

4

54
.1

1
53

.9
9

53.6853.77

53.52
53.43

53.94

54.39

54.32

53.92

53.51

53.50

53.39

53
.7

0

54
.0

2

54
.4

8

54.28

53.82

53.84

53.49

53.82

53.63

53.30

52.99

52.69

51.97

52.32

53.22
53.23

53.00

52.34

51.52

51.95

51.57

51.06

50.97

51.43

54.71

53.25

52.82

53.54

53
.2

0
53

.4
9

53.71

52.65

53
.4

1

51.59
51.68

52.14
52.93

53
.3

1
53

.5
2

53
.6

4

48
.6

4

55.39

55.39

45.92

45.92

45.54

46.49

46.20

46.01

45.78

45.48

H
E

O
L

I
L

L
T

Y
D

bu
ild

ing
 lin

e

building line

iro
n r

ail
ing

1.2
m hi

gh

iron railing
1.2m high

bus shelter

sign

sloping stone wall

brick
wall

brick
wall

br
ick

 w
all

sto
ne

 w
all

sto
ne

 w
al

l

brick
pillar

concrete
fence

concrete
fence

ga
te

br
ick

pi
lla

r

br
ick

pi
lla

r

sto
ne

 w
al

l

st
on

e 
wal

l

sto
ne

 w
all

sto
ne

 w
all

concrete
fence

grass

grass

grass

grass

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

tarmac
driveway

tarm
ac

drivew
ay

ta
rm

ac
dr

ive
way

tarmac
car park

pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e
1.

85
m

 h
ig

h

wood fence
1.25m high

sto
ne

 w
al

l

sto
ne

 w
all

wood fence
1.25m high

sign

hedge

hedge

ta
rm

ac

no access to survey
full extent of void

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

tarm
ac footpath

tarm
ac footpath

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

ta
rm

ac
 fo

ot
pa

th

concrete

co
nc

re
te

 pa
vin

g

concrete
paving

co
nc

re
te

pa
vin

g

concrete paving

co
nc

re
te

 pa
vin

g

brick wall

brick wall
container

dr
op

 k
er

b

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

ke
rb

concrete
paving

ra
m

p
br

ick
 w

all

br
ick

wallco
nc

re
te

ra
m

p

gra
ss

grass

grass

grass

bushes

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grassgrass

grass

ov
er

gr
ow

n
pla

nt
ing

gr
av

el

BT

catv

concrete
ramp

brick wall

brick
wall

brick
wall

concrete
steps

metal stairs concrete platform
to first floor door

gr
av

el

gravel

concrete

concrete
ramp

garage

wood
fence

stone
wall

concrete
block wall

concrete

ta
rm

ac

tarmac
car park

concrete block

wall 2.0m high

sto
ne

 w
all

st
on

e 
w

al
l

st
on

e
w

al
l

sto
ne

wall

stone w
all

stump

stump

stump

stumpstump

gravel

gravel

st
on

e 
w

al
l

stone wall

sto
ne

 w
all

sto
ne

 w
all

stone w
all

st
on

e 
w

al
l

channel

concrete

ch
ai

n 
lin

k 
fe

nc
e

ch
ai

n 
lin

k 
fe

nc
e

co
nc

re
te

 st
ep

s

concrete

ramp

BT

CL 49.25
IL 46.22

IL(a) 46.37

IL(b) 46.31

CL 49.04
IL 46.53

CL 4
8.9

2
IL 

47
.23

CL 4
9.4

7
IL 

48
.90

CL 49.39
IL 47.03

CL 4
9.3

3
IL

 48
.2

8

CL 4
9.3

6
IL 

47
.31

CL 4
9.4

3
IL

 47
.5

7

CL 4
9.4

4
IL 

47
.87

CL 4
9.4

9
IL 

48
.42

IL(
a)

 48
.54

CL 49.55
IL 48.38

CL 49.52
IL 48.73

IL(a) 48.82

CL 49.47
IL 48.92

CL 53.39
IL 52.24

CL 5
4.9

5
IL 

54
.21

IL(
a)

 54
.36step level55.42

step level
49.57

rid
ge

 le
ve

l
57

.40

ea
ve

s l
ev

el
54

.98

ea
ve

s l
ev

el
55

.44

ea
ve

s l
ev

el
54

.99

eaves level
53.41

eaves level
51.54

eaves level
51.55

eaves level
52.23

ridge level
54.00

ste
p l

ev
el

49
.5

8

ste
p l

ev
el

49
.5

7

step level49.56

eaves level
52.82 dpc level

49.54

ridge 59.62
eaves 58.04
dpc 55.60

ridge 54.58

eaves 51.55

rid
ge 49.70

eave
s 4

8.00

dpc 4
5.65

rid
ge 50.10

eave
s 4

8.40

dpc 4
6.05

top of tree
59.20

top of tree
63.00

top of tree
67.30

top of tree
70.40

top of tree
74.60

top of tree
75.00

top of tree
63.40

top of tree
58.40

top of tree
62.60

top of tree
61.80

top of tree
62.70

top of tree
62.30

top of tree
65.80

top of tree
58.30

top of tree
66.30

top of tree
66.71

top of tree
65.00

top of tree
64.00

CL 49.39
IL 48.19

CL 4
9.4

7
IL 

46
.80

CL 45.79
IL 43.48

CL 46.01
IL 44.43

edge of carriageway

tarmac footpath

CL 46.14
IL 45.34

wat
er

water

CL 45.34

CL 44.87

15
0f

ws

225fw
s

100fws(a)

(b)   100fws

100fws

10
0fw

s

3x1
00

10
0s

ws

<

10
0s

ws

10
0s

ws

100

10
0fw

s

4x
10

0

4x
10

0

10
0fw

s

10
0f

ws

10
0f

ws

100

100fws

100fws
100fws

10
0

4x100

100fws

100fws
3x100

150sws

100sw
s (a)

100sw
s

100

100

10
0

kerb

kerb

150sws
100

100

100

15
0s

ws
<

pla
nt

ing

(a)

225sws

100
>

100

CL 54.84
IL 54.44

15
0

150

150

22
5f

w
s

375fws

375fws

375fws

375fws

100
100

225sws

225sws

300fws

>

>

~0.5x0.4m
box culvert

22
5

(apparent direction)
assum

ed
link

audible connection
to next FWS manhole.
Assumed intersect with
375fws pipe in this area

gully
CL 46.03
IL 45.41

CL 46.27
IL 44.24

kerb

225fws

54.00

53.0053.00

53.00

49
.0

0

49.00

49
.00

49.00

47
.0

0

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

48.00

48
.00

52.00

52.00

51.00

51.00

bt

p1

p2

p3

p4

p5

p6

Type A

Type B

WB

WB

TOTAL CATCHMENT

7RWDO�,PSHUPHDEOH�$UHD� ������KD

3URSRVHG�5XQRII�5DWHV

��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ���\U  �����O�V
��LQ����\U����  �����O�V

5XQRII�UDWHV�EDVHG�RQ�*UHHQILHOG
UXQRII�FDOF�ZLWK�D�6RLO�,QGH[�YDOXH
RI���DSSOLHG�

$VVXPHG�GLVFKDUJH�RQWR
'ZU�<U�)HOLQ�5RDG�

TOTAL CATCHMENT

7RWDO�,PSHUPHDEOH�$UHD� ������KD

3URSRVHG�'LVFKDUJH�5DWHV

��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ��\U  �����O�V
��LQ���\U  �����O�V
��LQ����\U����  �����O�V

3URSRVHG� GLVFKDUJH� UDWHV� GR� QRW
UHVXOW� LQ� D� WRWDO� LQFUHDVH� LQ� 6W
UXQRII� IURP� WKH� VLWH� DQG� LQWR� WKH
H[LVWLQJ� VWRUP� VHZHU� LQ� 'ZU�<U�
)HOLQ�5RDG�

Tanked Permeable Paving to
provide attenuation storage

)&

5HDOLJQHG� DFFHVV� URDG� WR� EH
UHFRQVWUXFWHG� ZLWK� FURVVIDOO� WRZDUGV
SURSRVHG�6ZDOH�ZLWK�XQGHUGUDLQ

S t a t u s :
T h i s  d r a w i n g  i s  c o p y r i g h t  a n d  i t s  u s e  o r
r e p r o d u c t i o n  w i t h o u t  t h e  p e r m i s s i o n  o f
S p r i n g  D e s i g n  C o n s u l t a n c y  L i m i t e d .  A l l
r i g h t s  a r e  r e s e r v e d  u n t i l  i n v o i c e s  a r e
p a i d  i n  f u l l .  N o  r e s p o n s i b i l i t y  w i l l  b e  t a k e n
f o r  a n y  d e s i g n  u s e d  f o r  c o n s t r u c t i o n  p r i o r
t o  r e c e i p t  o f  r e l e v a n t  a p p r o v a l s .
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